

**ORIGINAL SUIT 02 of 2024**

Order No. 03 dated 20.02.2024

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff prays for issuance of notice upon the defendants.

On perusal of the record it is seen that requisites have been filed on an earlier date.

Accordingly, issue notice.

To 09.07.2024 for S.R/A.D.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)