

**OS-02 of 2024**

**Order no. 08 dated 15.09.2025**

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant no.1 & 2 file hazira.

The case record is taken up for hearing the petition dated 15.05.2025.

Heard. Ld. Advocates for both sides. Perused the petition. Considered.

It appears that defendant no.2 has prayed for vacating hearing of exparte order against defendant no.2 along with WS. Caused shown is sufficient and accepted. WS filed by Defendant no.2 is also accepted.

To **20.01.2026** for framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl.District Judge

Addl. District Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

(WB00742)