

OS-02 of 2024

Order no. 09 dt. 20.01.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Both parties file hazira.

On perusal of the case record it appears that defendant no.2 has already filed written statement on 15.09.2025. On 05.12.2024 defendant no.2 has filed a petition. It is still pending. Defendant no.2 has prayed for inspection of the original Will in question. However the prayer is allowed.

Defendant no.2 is permitted to inspect the Will in question which is lying in the custody of Ld. District Judge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Head Clerk of English Department.

Thereafter case record is taken up for framing of issue.

Perused the pleadings.

Issue is framed in a separate sheet and kept in the case record.

To **11.03.2026** for inspection of original Will.

D/c by me

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay

A.D.J (3rd) Court.

(WB00742)

3rd ADJ Alipore